504732811 01/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFESCAN, INC.	12/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	GUBELSTRASSE 34	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-3967

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325243967

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LFS5202USDIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANA PARODI
SIGNATURE:	/Susana Parodi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=LFS5202USDIV2_ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=LFS5202USDIV2_ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif

PATENT 504732811 REEL: 044639 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, LifeScan, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, CA, hereinafter "Assignor" is owner of the entire right, title and interest in a certain invention or improvement in

ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR USE IN AN IMMUNOSENSOR

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 30, 2009</u> and assigned Serial No.: <u>12/570,268</u>.

Whereas, Cilag GmbH International, a Swiss Company having a place of business at Landis + Gyr-Strasse 1, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said entire right, title and interest to said inventions.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, reexamination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said discoveries, said applications, provisional application and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 3. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 4. Bind its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as itself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to itself or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and

Attorney Docket No: 104978-452 (LFS5202USNP)

oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee.

In testimony of which Assignee hereby executes this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated below.

LifeScan, Inc.

Dated: 12/22/09

Mayumi Maeda

Title: Assistant Secretary

1884015.1